OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE ::KAMRUP(M), GUWAHATI.

Present: Smt. Indira Barman, District and Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

NOTIFICATION

Dated: 2nd of June, 2023.

As per Resolution of the Selection Board dated 02.06.2023, the following candidate is hereby selected for appointment to the post of Sheristadar(Chief Administrative Officer) in the establishment of District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M), Guwahati, in the pay scale of Rs. 30,000/- to Rs. 1,10,000/- with Grade Pay of Rs. 14,500/- per month and other allowances as admissible under the ROP Rules:

Shri. Diganta Baruah, Sheristadar, Office of the Additional District & Sessions Judge No.1, Kamrup(M), Guwahati.

Inform all concerned.

District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

Memo No. DJK/ 6724 - 31

1, dtd. 02.06.23.

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Additional District and Sessions Judge No.2 ,Kamrup (M);
- 2. The Civil and Assistant Sessions Judge No.1, Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 3. The Munsiff No. 1 Kamrup (M), Guwahati;
- 4. The Court Manager, District Judiciary, Kamrup(M);
- 5. The Systems Officer, District Judiciary, Kamrup(M);
 - 6. Shri. Diganta Baruah, Sheristadar, Office of the Additional District & Sessions Judge No.1, Kamrup(M);
 - 7. The Accounts Asstt., O/o the undersigned.
 - 8. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge,

Kamrup (M), Guwahati
Judge

Kamrup (M), Guwahati